# H \$40.00 46075

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM520767

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESPN Regional Television, Inc.		09/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESPN Productions, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91521	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4607539	THE BAHAMAS BOWL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-553-4778

**Email:** atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

**Address Line 1:** 3333 Piedmont Rd. NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059106.108002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Merger - Bahamas Bowl#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0978

900495879

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## ESPN REGIONAL TELEVISION, INC. WITH AND INTO ESPN PRODUCTIONS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, ESPN Productions, Inc., pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of the surviving corporation is ESPN Productions, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is ESPN Regional Television, Inc.

SECOND: That the Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation is ESPN Productions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: That the merger is to become effective upon the close of business on October 1, 2016.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ESPN Productions, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this \( \sigma\_0^\* \) day of September, 2016.

Bv:

fony Waggone), SVP & Controller

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 04/25/2019